
 
Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE 

RGUKT,A.P Camp Office: RK Valley (Idupulapaya), Vempalli (M), Y.S.R. (Dist.) A.P – 516330 
Mail Id:spc.ong@rgukt.in 

Ref No: RGUKT/ONG/Proc/ Concrete Flooring/2020    Date: 22-06-2020 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS  
Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE, RGUKT,AP invites sealed quotations from interested parties 

to execute Concrete Flooring and Repair Works for Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE campus, 
RGUKT,A.P, located at Idupulapaya, Vempalli, YSR Dist. 
Last Date for Submission     :   29-06-2020 
Item Description                   :  As per Annexure – A & B 
Address for Communication:  Coordinator Stores and Purchases (i/c), 

         Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE                                                      
         RGUKT-AP. 

                                                    RK Valley (AP-IIIT), 
                                                    Vemaplli Mandal, 
                                                    YSR Dist, Andhra Pradesh-516330 
Terms & Conditions: 
 

1. The bidder should have a registered firm or a registered contractor.  
2. The Bidder is required to submit firm’s registration certificate or license of contractor.  
3. The Bidder should not have been barred by any PSU/Govt. Dept. in doing business with them.  
4. The Bidder is required to quote for the complete bill of quantity. Partial quote are liable to be rejected.  
5. Bidders are requested to follow the given price bid format to quote the items. The rate for the   item 

may be quoted in INR. The offers should indicate unit price (excluding GST). 
6. The quotations must be addressed to “The Director, Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE, 

RGUKT,AP, Camp Office at IIIT-RK Valley, Idupulapaya, Vempalli(Mandal), YSR Dt-516330”. 
7. The sealed cover should be super scribed with above mentioned Ref. NO and must reach the office on 

or before the last date through Speed-post/Registered Post/ordinary post.  
8. Work should be done within specified days mentioned in Purchase Order,  
9. Unloading of items and delivery to the store place shall be responsibility of the firm. 
10. Payment shall be made 100% after delivery of the items in good condition.  
11. Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE, RGUKT, A.P reserves the right to reject any/all quotation(s) 

without assigning any reasons whatsoever. 
12. Quotations received against our notification are considered as accepting the terms and conditions of Dr. 

A. P. J. Abdul Kalam IIIT-ONGOLE, RGUKT, A.P, RK Valley. 
                                               Sd/- 

Administrative Officer      
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Annexure-A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Replacement of damaged tile flooring with Concrete flooring at RHO Girls hostel 
S. No Description Length Width Depth  Quantity Unit Rate Total   

1) 

Plain cement concrete M7.5  
(1:4:8) proposition nominal 
mix using  40mm size 
aggregate Including all 
Material charges & Labor 
charges                  

  At Rho 02 hostel dorm 18.3 0.6 0.1 1.098 cum       
  At Rho 03 hostel dorm 13 1.1 0.1 1.43 cum       
  At Rho 10 hostel dorm 9.0 1.1 0.1 0.99 cum       
  At Rho 11 hostel dorm 05 1.65 0.1 0.825 cum       
  At Rho 12 hostel dorm 5.7 1.65 0.1 0.9405 cum       
                    

2) 

Granolithic Concrete flooring  
20 mm thick with CC (1:1:2) 
Using 6mm-12mm size 
Crushed metal laid over 10mm 
thick CC flooring Bed (1:4:8) 
with 40 mm metal Including 
material labor & all charges.                 

  At Rho 02 hostel dorm 18.3 0.6 10.98 sq mt       
  At Rho 03 hostel dorm 13 1.1 14,3 sq mt       
  At Rho 10 hostel dorm 9.0 1.1 9.9 sq mt       
  At Rho 11 hostel dorm 05 1.65 8.25 sq mt       
  At Rho 12 hostel dorm 5.7 1.65 9.405 sq mt       
                  

3) 
Removal and disposal of 
existing Damaged tiles  
Flooring      

 
          

  At Rho 02 hostel dorm 18.3 0.6 
 

10.98 sq mt       
  At Rho 03 hostel dorm 13 1.1 

 
14,3 sq mt       

  At Rho 10 hostel dorm 9.0 1.1 
 

9.9 sq mt       
  At Rho 11 hostel dorm 05 1.65 

 
8.25 sq mt       

  At Rho 12 hostel dorm 5.7 1.65 
 

9.405 sq mt       
                    
             Grand Total     



 
 

ANNEXURE-B 
REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED TILES FLOORING WITH CONCRETE FLOORING AT GIRLS  DINNING 

WASH AREA 
S.No Description Length Width Depth  Quantity Unit Rate Total     

1) 
Plain cement concrete M7.5  

(1:4:8) proposition nominal mix 
using  40mm size aggregate 

Including all Material charges & 
Labor charges 

         

  outside wash area south side 9.4 1.65 0.1 1.551 cum     
  outside wash area east side 7 1.5 0.1 1.05 cum     
  

Girls dining hall drinking water 
area 

10 1.65 0.1 1.65 cum     

  inner wash area south side 10.4 1.5 0.1 1.56 cum     
  inner wash area east side 4.8 1.25 0.1 0.6 cum     
  inner wash area north side 10.4 1.1 0.1 1.144 cum     
      7.555 cum     

2) 

Granolithic Concrete flooring  
20 mm thick with CC (1:1:2) 

Using 6mm-12mm size Crushed 
metal laid over 10mm thick CC 

flooring Bed (1:4:8) with 40 mm 
metal Including material labor & 

all charges. 

         

  outside wash area south side 9.4 1.65  15.51 sq.mt     
  outside wash area east side 7 1.5  10.5 sq.mt     
  dining hall drinking water area 10 1.65  16.5 sq.mt     
  inner wash area south side 10.4 1.5  15.6 sq.mt     
  inner wash area east side 4.8 1.25  6 sq.mt     
  inner wash area north side 10.4 1.1  11.44 sq.mt     
            

3) Removal &disposal of Existing 
Damaged tiles & Flooring 

         
  outside wash area south side 9.4 1.65  15.51 sq.mt     
  outside wash area east side 7 1.5  10.5 sq.mt     

  
Girls dining hall drinking water 

area 
10 1.65  16.5 sq.mt     

  inner wash area south side 10.4 1.5  15.6 sq.mt     
  inner wash area east side 4.8 1.25  6 sq.mt     
  inner wash area north side 10.4 1.1  11.44 sq.mt     
            

4) 
Removal of jammed Drain Pipes 
& Replace with new PVC 5" 
pipe 

25.6 running meter line with PVC 5" pipe      

                                                                                                       Grand Total       
 
 

 
 

 


